HERITAGE CONSERVATION AWARDS

The Community Heritage Commission (CHC) "Heritage Conservation Awards" were created in
2020 to recognize excellence in preservation, restoration, rehabilitation or adaptive re-use of built

heritage.

YEAR | REGISTER # | AWARD RECIPENT BUILDING ADDRESS

2020

2020

2020

2021

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

2022

2023

2023

2023

23

49

30

20

13

38

22

11

Shuswap District Arts
Council

The Hays Family

Bernd Hermanski

M. Shaffer

The Hostman Family

Bernd Hermanski, Doug
Hearn, John Drew

Kulwinder & Parmyjit
Chahal

Cindy Malinowski &
Charles MacLennan

Mrs. Holly Ready

Trustees of Congregation
- Canoe United Church

Ken Schultis & Anne
Kirkpatrick

Gerald Chatelain

Bill Laird (Merchant
Block Properties Ltd.)

Old Post Office

Bank Manager’s House

Sinclair House

Ball House (formerly
Heart’s Haven/ the Ball
House)

Leech House

Court House

Salmon Arm
Consolidated School

Lyman House

Matthews House
(formerly Skelton/Gabe’s
Bunkhouse)

Canoe United Church

Bromham House
(formerly Schultis House)

Collier House

Merchants Block

70 Hudson Ave NE

660 2 Ave NE (formerly
Harris St)

1501 16 St NE (was 1620
Lakeshore Dr NE)

1651 2 Ave NE

1890 20 Ave NE

20 Hudson Ave NE

451 Shuswap St SW

680 2 Ave NE (formerly
Harris St)

251 5 St SE

6861 50 St NE

1670 10 St SW

720 2 Ave NE (formerly
Harris St)

118-148 Lakeshore Dr NE



HERITAGE CONSERVATION AWARDS

The Community Heritage Commission (CHC) "Heritage Conservation Awards" were created in
2020 to recognize excellence in preservation, restoration, rehabilitation or adaptive re-use of built
heritage.

YEAR | REGISTER # | AWARD RECIPENT BUILDING ADDRESS

Salmar Community

2024 Salmar Classic Theatre 360 Alexander St NE
Association

2024 | 46 John & Lois McLeod MacLeod Farm 3421 30 St SW

2024 15 William & Arlene Olson  Presbyterian Manse 341 Beatty Ave NW

2005 34 Lawrence and Patricia W K. Smith House 681 Okanagan Avenue
Dohm NE
R.J. Haney Heritage R.J. Haney Heritage .

2025 131 Village and Museum House 751 Highway 97B NE

2025 28 Terry and April Reader House II 230 Shuswap Street SE

Levasseur



