## HERITAGE CONSERVATION AWARDS

The Community Heritage Commission (CHC) "Heritage Conservation Awards" were created in 2020 to recognize excellence in preservation, restoration, rehabilitation or adaptive re-use of built heritage.

YEAR	REGISTER #	AWARD RECIPENT	BUILDING	ADDRESS
2020	3	Shuswap District Arts Council	Old Post Office	70 Hudson Ave NE
2020	8	The Hays Family	Bank Manager's House	660 2 Ave NE (formerly Harris St)
2020	23	Bernd Hermanski	Sinclair House	1501 16 St NE (was 1620 Lakeshore Dr NE)
2021	49	M. Shaffer	Ball House (formerly Heart's Haven/the Ball House)	1651 2 Ave NE
2021	30	The Hostman Family	Leech House	1890 20 Ave NE
2021	2	Bernd Hermanski, Doug Hearn, John Drew	Court House	20 Hudson Ave NE
2021	20	Kulwinder & Parmjit Chahal	Salmon Arm Consolidated School	451 Shuswap St SW
2022	9	Cindy Malinowski & Charles MacLennan	Lyman House	680 2 Ave NE (formerly Harris St)
2022	13	Holly Ready	Matthews House (formerly Skelton/Gabe's Bunkhouse)	251 5 St SE
2022	38	Trustees of Congregation - Canoe United Church	Canoe United Church	6861 50 St NE
2023	22	Ken Schultis & Anne Kirkpatrick	Bromham House (formerly Schultis House)	1670 10 St SW
2023	11	Gerald Chatelain	Collier House	720 2 Ave NE (formerly Harris St)
2023	4	Bill Laird (Merchant Block Properties Ltd.)	Merchants Block	118-148 Lakeshore Dr NE
2024	33	Salmar Community Association	Salmar Classic Theatre	360 Alexander St NE
2024	46	John & Lois McLeod	MacLeod Farm	3421 30 St SW
2024	15	William & Arlene Olson	Presbyterian Manse	341 Beatty Ave NW